Format³ of Resolution

That the Trust vide its Executive meeting held on 29/01/2018 at Head Office Village- Khandsaal, Post – Nakibpur Khajuri, Nehtaur, Tehsil – Dhampur, District – Bijnor (U.P.) vide item no JCCT/2018/002 have resolved, for the

i. Establishment of new Technical Institution and apply to AICTE for approval to start Jai Chaman College of Pharmacy, to offer Technical Education in Pharmacy and shall allocate, Land at Village- Sarai Asnara (Khandsal), 7th KM Mile Stone Nehtaur Noorpur Road Aaku, District - Bijnor, Uttar Pradesh- 246733, Gata No. 142 me, 145 measuring 2.13 Acres, earmarked for the proposed Jai Chaman College of Pharmacy, at Village- Sarai Asnara (Khandsal), 7th KM Mile Stone Nehtaur Noorpur Road Aaku, District - Bijnor, Uttar Pradesh- 246733, required funds for creation of carpet and Builtup area

ii. Starting of new Programme D.Pharm (Intake 60)

Jai Chaman Charitable Trust shall also allocate required funds for the creation of the requisite facilities such as procurement of 2.13 Acres of Land, additional carpet and Built-up area, appointment of required Faculty, procurement of Equipment, furniture, for creation of suitable hostel/ residential accommodation for the students of Foreign Nationals/ Overseas Citizen of India (OCI)/ Persons of Indian Origin (PIO)/ Children of Indian Workers in Gulf Countries and other required entities as applicable for the smooth functioning of the same.

Avinash Kumar Secretary Jai Chaman Charitable Trust